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LAKE JENNINGS — HMP MANAGEMENT WITH BIORETENTION — POC1. INPUT.

[TITLE]

LAKE JENNINGS - HMP MANAGEMENT WITH BIORETENTION - POC1

[OPTIONS]
FLOW_UNITS
INFILTRATION
FLOW_ROUTING
START DATE

START TIME

REPORT START DATE
REPORT_START TIME
END DATE

END_TIME

SWEEP START
SWEEP_END

DRY DAYS

REPORT STEP

WET STEP

DRY STEP

ROUTING STEP
ALLOW_PONDING
INERTIAL DAMPING
VARIABLE STEP
LENGTHENING STEP
MIN SURFAREA
NORMAL FLOW LIMIT
SKIP STEADY STATE
FORCE MAIN EQUATI
LINK OFFSETS

MIN SLOPE

[EVAPORATION]
Para

MONTHLY
DRY ONLY

[RAINGAGES]

OCEANSIDE

[SUBCATCHMENTS]

;BIORETENTION ON
BIORETENTION-1
;DMA A-1 PRE

PRE

OFFSITEPOCL

[SUBAREAS]
; 7 Subcatchment

DMA 1
BIORETENTION-1
PRE
OFFSITEPOCI1

[INFILTRATION]
; 7 Subcatchment

DMA 1
BIORETENTION-1
PRE
OFFSITEPOC1

[LID CONTROLS]

CFS

GREEN_ AMPT

KINWAVE

08/29/1951

00:00:00

08/29/1951

00:00:00

05/23/2008

23:00:00

01/01

12/31

0

01:00:00

00:15:00

04:00:00

0:01:00

NO

PARTIAL

0.75

0

0
ED BOTH

NO
ON H-W

DEPTH

0
meters

076 118
Rain Time
Type Intrvl
INTENSITY 1:00
Raingage
OCEANSIDE
LOT
OCEANSIDE
OCEANSIDE
OCEANSIDE
N-Imperv N-Perv

012 0.05
0.012 0.05
0.012 05
012 0.05

Suction HydCon
6 0.075
6 0.075
6 0.075
6 0.075

192 .237 .318 .308 286
Snow Data
Catch Source
1.0 TIMESERIES OCEANSIDE
Total Pcnt.
Outlet Area Imperv
BIORETENTION-1 4.2255 54.79
OUT_POST-POC1 0.10445 O
OUT-PRE-POC1 25.80 15
OUT_POST-POC1 21.47 18.0
S-Imperv S-Perv PctZero
02 .10 25
0.02 0.1 25
0.02 0.1 25
02 .10 25
IMDmax
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31

.217 140 067 041
Pcnt Curb Snow

Width Slope Length Pack
264 2 0
20 0 0
476 17.2 0
412 16.5 0

RouteTo PctRouted

OUTLET

OUTLET

OUTLET

OUTLET



IMP1
IMP1
IMP1
IMP1
IMP1

[LID USAGE]

Type/Layer Parameters

OO OO

(G NE)]
(&)

InitSatur FromImprv ToPerv

Report File

BIORETENTION-1

[OUTFALLS]

;OUTLET PREDE
OUT-PRE-POC1

[TIMESERIES]
; »Name

OCEANSIDE

[REPORT]
INPUT NO
CONTROLS  NO

SUBCATCHMENTS ALL

NODES ALL
LINKS ALL

[TAGS]

[MAP]

BC

SURFACE 16 0.05

SOIL 18 0.4

STORAGE 18 .67

DRAIN 0.46486 0.5

LID Process Number Area
IMP1 1 4550
Invert Outfall Stage/Table
Elev. Type Time Series
0 FREE

0 FREE

Date Time Value

FILE "P:\Acad\855 Berryman Canyon\Reports\SWMP\SWMM\OsideRain.prn"

DIMENSIONS -197.262 291.023 417.877 790.168

Units None

[COORDINATES]
; 7 Node

OUT POST-POC1
OUT-PRE-POC1

[VERTICES]
;:Link

[Polygons]
; 7 Subcatchment

DMA 1
BIORETENTION-1
PRE
OFFSITEPOCL

[SYMBOLS]

OCEANSIDE

X-Coord Y-Coord
200.015 400.000
0.000 500.000
X-Coord Y-Coord
X-Coord Y-Coord
200.000 700.000
200.000 500.000
0.000 700.000
300.000 550.000
X-Coord Y-Coord
91.195 744 .741














